

G.R-167 of 2025
R-70/2026

Order No. 08 dated 23.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the accused are present.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The Ld. APP filed hazira of the witnesses.

Manik Roy, Nitai Ray Singha, Manik Ray Singha and Gopal Dey are examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-1, P.W-2, P.W-3 and P.W-4 and discharged. The signature of P.W-1 in the FIR is marked as Exbt-P/1/P.W-1.

Todate.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)